
STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
Board of Public Utilities 

44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
Post Office Box 350 

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350 
www.nj.gov/bpu/ 

WATER 

KIMBERLY A. RATAI, 
  Petitioner 

  v. 

MIDDLESEX WATER COMPANY, 
  Respondent 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

ORDER OF EXTENSION 

BPU DOCKET NO. WC20070488 
OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 09146-20 

(SERVICE LIST ATTACHED) 

The Initial Decision of the Administrative Law Judge was received by the New Jersey Board 
of Public Utilities (“Board”) on December 9, 2021; therefore, the 45-day statutory period for 
review and the issuing of a final decision will expire on January 23, 2022.  Prior to that date, 
the Board requests an additional 45-day extension of time for issuing the final decision in order 
to adequately review the record in this matter. 

Good cause having been shown, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:14B-10(c) and N.J.A.C. 1:1-18.8, 
IT IS ORDERED that the time limit for the Board to render a final decision is extended 
until March 9, 2022. 

DATED:  January 12, 2022 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
BY:1 

_____________________ 
JOSEPH L. FIORDALISO 
PRESIDENT 

ATTEST: _______________________ 
AIDA CAMACHO-WELCH 
SECRETARY 

1 Authorized by the Board to execute this Order of Extension on its behalf. 

Agenda Date: 1/12/22 
Agenda Item:  VA 

http://www.nj.gov/bpu/
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Agenda Date: 1/12/22 
Agenda Item:  VA 

Date Board mailed Order to OAL:    1-12-2022

cc: Service List Attached    

DATED: _______________  ________________________________________ 
ELLEN S. BASS, ACTING DIRECTOR AND  
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

Date OAL mailed executed Order to Board: ___________ 

Date Board mailed executed Order to Parties: 1-12-2022 

1/12/2022

1/12/2022
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IN THE MATTER OF KIMBERLY A. RATAI, PETITIONER V. MIDDLESEX WATER COMPANY, 

RESPONDENT – REQUEST FOR EXTENSION 
 

BPU DOCKET NO. WC20070488 
OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 09146-20 

 
SERVICE LIST 

 
Petitioner 
Kimberly A. Ratai, Pro Se 
 
Middlesex Water Company  
Jay L. Kooper, Esq. 
Vice President, General Counsel and 
Secretary 
Middlesex Water Company 
485C Route One South  
Iselin, NJ 08830 
jkooper@middlesexwater.com 
 
Department of Law and Public Safety 
Division of Law 
Public Utilities Section 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, 7th Floor 
Post Office Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625  
 
Pamela Owen, DAG, Assistant Section Chief 
pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov 
 
Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov 
 
Brandon Simmons, DAG 
brandon.simmons@law.njoag.gov 
 
Steven Chaplar, DAG 
Steven.Chaplar@law.njoag.gov 
 

Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 
Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
Board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Division of Water 
 
Mike Kammer, Director 
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Magdy Mekhaeil 
magdy.mekhaeil@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Counsel’s Office 
 
Suzanne Patnaude, Esq. 
suzanne.Patnaude@bpu.nj.gov 
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